Sedgwick County Election Office * * * *



TABITHA M. LEHMAN, ELECTION COMMISSIONER

510 N. Main, Suite 101 - Wichita, KS 67203 phone - 316-660-7100 - fax - 316-660-7125 sedgwickcounty.org - voterinformation@sedgwick.gov



DATE: 8/15/2019

NOTICE OF ELECTION AUDIT

Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-3009, notice is hereby given that an election audit shall be held at 11:00 a.m. on Friday, August 30, 2019 in the Election Commissioner's Office in the Sedgwick County Historic Courthouse, 510 North Main, Suite 101, Wichita, Kansas.

A public meeting to randomly select the precincts and offices to be audited will be held at 10:00 a.m. on August 28, 2019 in the Election Commissioner's Office in the Sedgwick County Historic Courthouse, 510 North Main, Suite 101, Wichita, Kansas.

The election audit shall be of votes cast in the 2019 USD 266 Bond Election to be held on August 27, 2019.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of August, 2019.

Tabitha Lehman Commissioner of Elections Sedgwick County, Kansas

SEAL